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VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT

VEHICLE DETAILS: REPORT DETAILS:

VIN:1D4GP25R25B298854
Year/Make/Model: 2005 Dodge
CARAVAN/GRAND
Body Style: Sport Van
Country of Assembly: United States
Cylinders: 6 
Fuel Type: Gas

Report Number: 8665270
Report Date: 6/20/2014 09:57 AM
Report Status: Complete
Reference:

REPORT SUMMARY

Accidents / Damage: No damage records found

Lien Records: Lien records found

Canadian Registration: Quebec (Moved)
New Brunswick (Normal)

Stolen Status: Not declared stolen

U.S. History: No U.S. history found

Below are all records for the vehicle, listed in the order that they occurred. To find out more information about a particular record, click on it to jump to
the detail on subsequent pages.

Date Location Data Source Type of Record Detail Odometer

07/08/2005 QUEBEC, Quebec, Canada Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal CANADIAN RENEWAL

07/02/2009 Quebec, Canada Motor Vehicle Dept. Registration Records Registered/Renewed

07/02/2009 ST EUSTACHE, Quebec, Canada Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal CANADIAN RENEWAL

08/23/2010 BATHURST AREA, New Brunswick, Canada Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal CANADIAN RENEWAL

12/23/2011 Barrie, Ontario, Canada Service Facility 113900 KM

08/21/2012 BATHURST AREA, New Brunswick, Canada Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal CANADIAN RENEWAL

If the vehicle has had any history of accidents, collisions or damage in either Canada or the U.S., the records are outlined in this section.
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VIN: 1D4GP25R25B298854

Police Reported Accidents

Accidents reported by police facilities are listed below. (Note: CarProof began reporting Ontario police records as of Dec. 15, 2010 and Quebec
police records as of Jan. 21, 2013.)

Incident Date Incident Location Type of Record Detail/Initial Point of Impact Odometer

No police reported accidents found

Accident/Damage Estimates

Accident estimate records are generated by collision estimating facilities from the process of estimating the amount and extent of damage to a
vehicle. Estimates in some cases have associated insurance claims.

Incident Date Estimate Location Estimate Date Type of Record Detail/Initial Point of Impact Amount Odometer

No estimates found

Insurance Claims

The insurance claims identified in this report do not include any medical pay-outs, damage to other vehicles, damage to property, towing, rental cars,
or any other incidental damages.

Incident Date Incident Location Type of Record Detail/Initial Point of Impact Amount Odometer

No claims found

Other Damage Records

Any other damage records found are listed below.

Incident Date Incident Location Type of Record Detail/Initial Point of Impact Odometer

No other damage records found

This section outlines a summary of any enforceable security interests (liens) on the vehicle in Canada. If a lien is found, further details will appear
below the chart, as well as contact information for the regional office to contact for more information.

Province Lien

Alberta No enforceable lien found

British Columbia No enforceable lien found

Manitoba No enforceable lien found

New Brunswick No enforceable lien found

Newfoundland No enforceable lien found

Nova Scotia No enforceable lien found

Northwest Territories No enforceable lien found

Nunavut No enforceable lien found

Ontario No enforceable lien found

Prince Edward Island No enforceable lien found

Quebec FOUND

Saskatchewan No enforceable lien found

Yukon Territories No enforceable lien found

CarProof Canadian Lien Guarantee

Our search results accurately reflect the government records of each database in Canada at the time the search request is
made. If for some reason our search report fails to accurately reflect the Canadian enforceable lien status of a vehicle at the
time of the search, CarProof will reimburse the party that purchased the report and relied on it to their detriment to a maximum
amount of (1) the value of the car (2) the value of the lien (3) Five Thousand Dollars Canadian ($5,000.00), whichever is lower.
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This section details where in Canada the vehicle is now or has ever been registered, as well as the status (Inspection Required, Normal, Non-
repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage, Stolen) of the vehicle in those jurisdictions.

Jurisdiction Branding Detail

Alberta Not found

British Columbia Not found

Manitoba Not found

New Brunswick NORMAL This vehicle has been registered as Normal in this jurisdiction.

Newfoundland Not found

Nova Scotia Not found

Northwest Territories Not found

Nunavut Not found

Ontario Not found

Prince Edward Island Not found

Quebec MOVED Vehicle registered by or exported to another jurisdiction.

Saskatchewan Not found

Yukon Territories Not found

This section outlines data from the Canadian Police Information Centre (CPIC), which is operated by the RCMP under the stewardship of National
Police Services, on behalf of the Canadian law enforcement community.

Stolen Vehicle Check

Not declared stolen.

If the vehicle was imported into Canada or the U.S., you will find details below.

Import Records

No vehicle import records found

In addition to comprehensive vehicle history from across Canada, CarProof also thoroughly searches the United States for any details. If the vehicle
had any events in the U.S., you will find them below. Details about accidents, collision and damage, or any import records will appear in those other
sections of your report.

Item Checked Result Item Checked Result Item Checked Result

Abandoned No Accident Data No Corrected Title No

Damaged No Driver Education No Duplicate Title No

Emission / Safety No Fire Damage No Fire Damage Incident No

Frame Damage No Government Use No Grey Market No

Hail Damage No Insurance Loss No Junk No

Lease No Lemon / Manufacturer Buy-back No Lien No

Livery Use No Major Damage No NHTSA Crash Test Vehicle No

Odometer Problem No Police Use No Rebuilt/Rebuildable No

Rental / Fleet No Repossessed No Salvage No

Salvage Auction No Storm Area Registration/Title No Taxi No

Theft No Water Damage No
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Terms & Conditions

CarProof searches many other data providers for vehicle details, and if there are any records found, the balance will appear in this section.

 

Date Address Data Source Detail Odometer

12/23/2011 Barrie, Ontario, Canada Service Facility Service Record 113900 KM

No CAMVAP buyback found.

No Sherlock records found.

CAMVAP is a cross-Canada program that consumers can use to resolve disputes with a vehicle manufacturer about defects in the vehicle assembly,
materials, or how the manufacturer is applying or administering its new vehicle warranty. A CAMVAP Buyback is a vehicle which the manufacturer has
been ordered to purchase from a consumer under the Canadian Motor Vehicle Arbitration Plan. For more information, see www.camvap.ca .

© Copyright 2005-2014 CarProof. All rights reserved.

Information on Reports

CarProof's Vehicle History Report is compiled from multiple sources. It is not always possible for CarProof nor its U.S. VIN data provider, Experian Automotive, to obtain complete information on all vehicles, therefore, there may be other title brands, odometer
readings or discrepancies that apply to this vehicle that are not reflected on this report. CarProof and its US. data provider, Experian, search data from additional sources where possible, but all problems and discrepancies may not be reflected on the CarProof
Vehicle History Report. These reports are based on information supplied to Carproof and Experian by external sources believed to be reliable, but no responsibility is assumed by CarProof, Experian or its agents for errors, inaccuracies or omissions. The
reports are provided strictly on an as is where is basis, and CarProof and Experian further expressly disclaim all warranties, express or implied, including any implied warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose regarding this report.
CarProof and/or Experian shall not be liable for any delay or failure to provide an accurate report if and to the extent which such delay or failure is caused by events beyond the reasonable control of CarProof and Experian including, without limitation, acts of God
or public enemies, labor disputes, equipment malfunctions, material or component shortages, supplier failures, embargoes, rationing, acts of local, state or national governments, or public agencies, utility or communication failures or delays, fire, earthquakes,
flood, epidemics, riots and strikes. In obtaining, reviewing and/or using this vehicle history report, you agree to be bound by all of the terms in CarProof’s “Terms of Use and End User License Agreement – CarProof Website, Services and Software
Applications” as may be amended from time to time.

http://www.camvap.ca/
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LIEN DETAILS

 
Date, heure, minute de certification : 2014-06-19 13:35 
Critère de recherche  Numéro d̀identification du véhicule : 1D4GP25R25B298854

Fiche 001 - Détail de l̀inscription 1 (de 372) 
INSCRIPTION | PARTIES | BIENS | MENTIONS | REMARQUES | RECTIFICATIONS  Imprimer 

INSCRIPTION DATE-HEURE-MINUTE DATE EXTRÊME D̀EFFET  
07-0453951-00012007-08-09 09:00   Rajouté le 2014-06-16 09:542017-08-31
DROITS RÉSULTANT D̀UN BAIL
  
PARTIES 
Locateur 
CHRYSLER LEASE RECEIVABLES ARTNERSHIP
One Riverside Drive West, Windsor, OntarioN9A 7E3
Locataire 
CHRYSLER LEASE TRUST
c/o Computershare Trust Company of Canada, 100 University Avenue,M5J 2Y1
Trustee 
COMPUTERSHARE TRUST COMPANY OF CANADA
100 University Avenue, 9th Floor, North Tower, Toronto, OntarioM5J 2Y1
  
BIENS 
Véhicule routier : 
***************************************************************************
*                                                                         *
* En raison du nombre élevé de véhicules routiers visés, la description   *
* de ces véhicules ǹest pas affichée.                                    *
*                                                                         *
* Pour obtenir un état de l̀inscription ou une copie de la réquisition    *
* d̀inscription, communiquer par téléphone avec le Bureau de la           *
* publicité des droits personnels et réels mobiliers :                    *
* 514 864-4949 (Montréal), 418 646-4949 (Québec) ou                       *
* 1 800 465-4949 (sans frais).                                            *
*                                                                         *
***************************************************************************
Autres biens : 
Chargement...column1
 
  
MENTIONS 
Référence à l̀acte constitutif 
Forme de l̀acte : Sous seing privé
Date : 2007-08-03
Lieu : Toronto, Ontario
  
Autres mentions : 
continuation of the address of Chrysler Lease Trust:  9th Floor, North
Tower, Toronto, Ontario.

Computershare Trust Company of Canada is acting in its capacity as
trustee of Chrysler Lease Trust.
  
REMARQUES 
  
Chargement...column1
 
  
RECTIFICATIONS 

Numéro de la demande : 14-R000127   DHM : 2014-06-16 09:37
Inscription ajoutée à la suite de l̀annulation de la radiation volontaire
14-0511939-0006. L̀inscription 07-0453951-0001 a été retirée du 2014-06-06
au 2014-06-16.
Martine Auger, officier-adjoint
  
  Demande d̀état certifié   
Date, heure, minute de certification : 2014-06-19 13:35 
Critère de recherche  Numéro d̀identification du véhicule : 1D4GP25R25B298854
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Fiche 001 - Détail de l̀inscription 2 (de 372) 
INSCRIPTION | PARTIES | MENTIONS  Imprimer 

INSCRIPTION DATE-HEURE-MINUTE 
08-0130554-00012008-03-12 14:15   Rajouté le 2014-06-16 09:54
RECTIFICATION D̀UNE INSCRIPTION
  
PARTIES 
Locateur 
CHRYSLER LEASE RECEIVABLES PARTNERSHIP
One Riverside Drive West, Windsor, OntarioN9A 7E3
Locataire 
CHRYSLER LEASE TRUST
c/o Computershare Trust Company of Canada, 100 University AvenueM5J 2Y1
Trustee 
COMPUTERSHARE TRUST COMPANY OF CANADA
100 University Avenue, 9th Floor, North Tower, Toronto, OntarioM5J 2Y1
  
MENTIONS 
  
Référence à l̀inscription visée 
NUMÉRO NATURE 
07-0453951-0001DROITS RÉSULTANT D̀UN BAIL
Objet de la rectification : 
The name of the "Locateur" should be rectified as follows:  CHRYSLER
LEASE RECEIVABLES PARTNERSHIP instead of CHRYSLER LEASE RECEIVABLES
ARTNERSHIP.
Autres mentions : 
Continuation of the address of Chrysler Lease Trust ... 9th Floor,
North Tower, Toronto, Ontario.
  
  Demande d̀état certifié   |    
Date, heure, minute de certification : 2014-06-19 13:35 
Critère de recherche  Numéro d̀identification du véhicule : 1D4GP25R25B298854

Fiche 001 - Détail de l̀inscription 3 (de 372) 
INSCRIPTION  Imprimer 

INSCRIPTION DATE-HEURE-MINUTE 
14-0511903-00092014-06-06 14:03   
RÉDUCTION VOLONTAIRE DE L̀INSCRIPTION : 

                    07-0453951-0001

DU VÉHICULE AYANT LE NUMÉRO D̀IDENTIFICATION : 3C4FY48B35T634039

Le constituant désigné dans la réquisition d̀inscription est : 

CHRYSLER LEASE TRUST

  
  Demande d̀état certifié   |    
Date, heure, minute de certification : 2014-06-19 13:35 
Critère de recherche  Numéro d̀identification du véhicule : 1D4GP25R25B298854

Fiche 001 - Détail de l̀inscription 4 (de 372) 
INSCRIPTION  Imprimer 

INSCRIPTION DATE-HEURE-MINUTE 
14-0507141-00012014-06-06 09:00   
RÉDUCTION VOLONTAIRE DE L̀INSCRIPTION : 

                    07-0453951-0001

DES VÉHICULES AYANT LES NUMÉROS D̀IDENTIFICATION : 1C3AN69L85X031053
                                                   3D7KS19D46G150394

Le constituant désigné dans la réquisition d̀inscription est : 

CHRYSLER LEASE TRUST
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  Demande d̀état certifié   |    
Date, heure, minute de certification : 2014-06-19 13:35 
Critère de recherche  Numéro d̀identification du véhicule : 1D4GP25R25B298854

Fiche 001 - Détail de l̀inscription 5 (de 372) 
INSCRIPTION  Imprimer 

INSCRIPTION DATE-HEURE-MINUTE 
14-0496532-00022014-06-03 13:41   
RÉDUCTION VOLONTAIRE DE L̀INSCRIPTION : 

                    07-0453951-0001

DU VÉHICULE AYANT LE NUMÉRO D̀IDENTIFICATION : 1D7HU18276S562449

Le constituant désigné dans la réquisition d̀inscription est : 

CHRYSLER LEASE TRUST

  
  Demande d̀état certifié   |    
Date, heure, minute de certification : 2014-06-19 13:35 
Critère de recherche  Numéro d̀identification du véhicule : 1D4GP25R25B298854

Fiche 001 - Détail de l̀inscription 6 (de 372) 
INSCRIPTION  Imprimer 

INSCRIPTION DATE-HEURE-MINUTE 
14-0485852-00012014-05-30 14:56   
RÉDUCTION VOLONTAIRE DE L̀INSCRIPTION : 

                    07-0453951-0001

DU VÉHICULE AYANT LE NUMÉRO D̀IDENTIFICATION : 2C3JA53GX5H560137

Le constituant désigné dans la réquisition d̀inscription est : 

CHRYSLER LEASE TRUST

  
  Demande d̀état certifié   |    
Date, heure, minute de certification : 2014-06-19 13:35 
Critère de recherche  Numéro d̀identification du véhicule : 1D4GP25R25B298854

Fiche 001 - Détail de l̀inscription 7 (de 372) 
INSCRIPTION  Imprimer 

INSCRIPTION DATE-HEURE-MINUTE 
14-0480115-00032014-05-29 14:31   
RÉDUCTION VOLONTAIRE DE L̀INSCRIPTION : 

                    07-0453951-0001

DU VÉHICULE AYANT LE NUMÉRO D̀IDENTIFICATION : 1J8HG582X6C203740

Le constituant désigné dans la réquisition d̀inscription est : 

CHRYSLER LEASE TRUST

  
  Demande d̀état certifié   |    
Date, heure, minute de certification : 2014-06-19 13:35 
Critère de recherche  Numéro d̀identification du véhicule : 1D4GP25R25B298854

Fiche 001 - Détail de l̀inscription 8 (de 372) 
INSCRIPTION  Imprimer 

INSCRIPTION DATE-HEURE-MINUTE 
14-0474591-00012014-05-28 14:16   
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RÉDUCTION VOLONTAIRE DE L̀INSCRIPTION : 

                    07-0453951-0001

DU VÉHICULE AYANT LE NUMÉRO D̀IDENTIFICATION : 1D7HU18D25S298444

Le constituant désigné dans la réquisition d̀inscription est : 

CHRYSLER LEASE TRUST

  
  Demande d̀état certifié   |    
Date, heure, minute de certification : 2014-06-19 13:35 
Critère de recherche  Numéro d̀identification du véhicule : 1D4GP25R25B298854

Fiche 001 - Détail de l̀inscription 9 (de 372) 
INSCRIPTION  Imprimer 

INSCRIPTION DATE-HEURE-MINUTE 
14-0468623-00012014-05-27 12:21   
RÉDUCTION VOLONTAIRE DE L̀INSCRIPTION : 

                    07-0453951-0001

DU VÉHICULE AYANT LE NUMÉRO D̀IDENTIFICATION : 2B3KA53H96H149811

Le constituant désigné dans la réquisition d̀inscription est : 

CHRYSLER LEASE TRUST

  
  Demande d̀état certifié   |    
Date, heure, minute de certification : 2014-06-19 13:35 
Critère de recherche  Numéro d̀identification du véhicule : 1D4GP25R25B298854

Fiche 001 - Détail de l̀inscription 10 (de 372) 
INSCRIPTION  Imprimer 

INSCRIPTION DATE-HEURE-MINUTE 
14-0463557-00062014-05-27 09:00   
RÉDUCTION VOLONTAIRE DE L̀INSCRIPTION : 

                    07-0453951-0001

DES VÉHICULES AYANT LES NUMÉROS D̀IDENTIFICATION : 1D4HB48N84F217533
                                                   1B3ES46C95D208713

Le constituant désigné dans la réquisition d̀inscription est : 

CHRYSLER LEASE TRUST

  
  Demande d̀état certifié   |    
Date, heure, minute de certification : 2014-06-19 13:35 
Critère de recherche  Numéro d̀identification du véhicule : 1D4GP25R25B298854

Fiche 001 - Détail de l̀inscription 11 (de 372) 
INSCRIPTION  Imprimer 

INSCRIPTION DATE-HEURE-MINUTE 
14-0457561-00052014-05-23 14:35   
RÉDUCTION VOLONTAIRE DE L̀INSCRIPTION : 

                    07-0453951-0001

DU VÉHICULE AYANT LE NUMÉRO D̀IDENTIFICATION : 1C3AN65L45X032089

Le constituant désigné dans la réquisition d̀inscription est : 

CHRYSLER LEASE TRUST


